

City of Murray



COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA October 12, 2017 6:30 P.M.

- 1) <u>Call to Order</u>, welcome to guests, and moment of silence
- 2) <u>Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag</u> Jeremy Bell
- 3) Minutes Council meeting of September 28, 2017
- 4) <u>Mayor's Report</u> Kentucky League of Cities Conference
- 5) <u>Public Comment</u> (Prior arrangement through the Mayor's Office)
- 6) <u>Report</u> Health Insurance Committee Chairman Robert Billington
- 7) Ordinance Number 2017-1747 An ordinance amending City of Murray Code of Ordinances CHAPTER 112 Insurance Companies, specifically \$112.02 Payment of License Tax, in order to reduce the insurance premium tax percentage
- 8) <u>Recommendation</u> to appoint City Administrator effective November 1, 2017
- 9) <u>Recommendation</u> to appoint City Clerk effective November 1, 2017
- 10) <u>Municipal Order 2017-024</u> Reappointing Gayle Balentine to the City of Murray Code Enforcement Board
- 11) Municipal Order 2017-025 Reappointing Mike Basiak to the City of Murray Code Enforcement Board
- 12) Municipal Order 2017-026 Reappointing Gerald Washington to the Human Rights Commission
- 13) <u>Recommendation</u> to set Halloween hours
- 14) Adjournment

Personnel and Finance Committee Meeting 5:45-6:00

Johnny Bohannon, Chair; Robert Billington; Wesley Bolin; Linda Cherry; Danny Hudspeth; Jason Pittman

Insurance Premium Tax Reduction

Health Insurance Committee Meeting 6:00-6:25

Robert Billington, Chair; Johnny Bohannon, Danny Hudspeth, Dan Miller, Jason Pittman

Health Insurance Renewal

TELEPHONE (270) 762-0300

104 North 5th Street, Suite B Murray, Kentucky 42071 FAX (270) 762-0306 Website: www.murrayky.gov

TDD (270) 753-1621

